IIM Raipur and ICSSR host capacity building program

 For Young Faculty Members in Social Sciences

Raipur, Oct 05: Indian Institute of Management Raipur (IIM Raipur), in collaboration with the Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR), Government of India, is hosting the program titled "Capacity Building Program on Academic Research Excellence for Young Faculty Members in Social Sciences." This comprehensive 12-day capacity-building program began on October 3 and is being conducted at the IIM Raipur campus. The program was inaugurated by the gracious hands of Prof. Pradyumna Dash, Dean (Academics), IIM Raipur, in the presence of Program Directors Prof. Dhananjay Bapat and Prof. J Daniel Inbaraj, IIM Raipur, and Suyas Tiwari, ELDC Office, IIM Raipur.

The capacity-building



program is designed to offer the participants practical guidelines for

social science research with a focus on using various qualitative and quantitative methods. The program will emphasize the variety of tools and techniques of research methods used in social science studies, particularly on implementing strategies for handling economic and social issues at the micro and macro levels.

The objective is to involve inter disciplinarity and provide direction to participants through all the stages of research—from identifying a viable research problem, data collection-questionnaire approach, focus group discussion- and evaluation of

the final report or quality research article. The application of methods will be illustrated using examples from diverse fields, including economics, behavioral studies, social issues related to education and health, and business. Hands-on sessions will be conducted using software like Microsoft Excel, SPSS, and R.

Central Chronicle, 06th October, 2023, P.04